RESOLUTION NO.	- 2019
----------------	--------

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AN ADDENDUM TO THE CONTRACT WITH EYEMED VISION CARE TO INCLUDE ENHANCED SERVICES TO EMPLOYEES FOR ADDITIONAL PLAN COVERAGE, WITH NO BUDGETARY IMPACT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute an addendum to the contract, which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference, with EyeMed Vision Care to include enhanced services to employees for additional plan coverage, with no budgetary impact.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL	

0995-19\_MJG\_X:\CASES\HR\19-LE0001\LEG\00667945.DOC